Results communicated by Friday following the event. 

5. Engines removed from Parc Fermé must be placed in provided boxes and sealed by 

TC. 

b) Engine Protests 

• Refer to GCR 200. 

15. CLASS WEIGHTS – COMPETITOR AND KART 

Class Weight (kg) 

FKR 125GP Junior 

FKR 125GP Junior 

175 (one hundred and seventy five) if using a KZ10 

182 (one hundred and eighty two) if using a later models. 

FKR 125GP Senior 182 (one hundred and eighty two) 

FKR 125GP Senior 195 195 (one hundred and ninety five) 

FKR 125GP Masters 195 (one hundred and ninety five) 

Junior Clubman 145 (one hundred and forty five) 

Senior Clubman 165 (one hundred and sixty five) 

DD2 Clubman 172 (one hundred and seventy two) 

DD2 Masters Clubman 185 (one hundred and eighty five) 

Tillotson T4 Senior 158 (one hundred and fifty eight) 

Tillotson T4 168 & Masters 168 (one hundred and sixty eight) 

Tillotson Junior 140 (one hundred and forty) 

Tillotson Mini 

Tillotson Cadet 

112 (one hundred and twelve) 

88 (eighty eight)  

15. Penalties 

a. Governing Rules 

All penalties will be applied in accordance with the 2026 MSA General Competition Rules 

(GCRs) and MSA Standing Supplementary Regulations (SSRs). 

b. Authority 

All penalties issued on the day will be determined by the Clerk of the Course